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feritfstatki Nationals In India
M. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to  Sttitfc:

(a) whether the movements 0 1
Visitors from Pakistan are effectively controlled in the interest of the security of India;

(b) the total number of Pakistanis who have overstayed during 1957 so far; and

(c) the action taken against them?
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) to (c). Legislation has recently been enacted to exercise effective control over the movements of Pakistani nationals where it is necessary in the interest of security of the country ana to take action against those who hav*>
overstayed the period of authorised residence. Information as to the exact number of persons who have overstayed will be known only after the new law has been in force for some time.

Synthetic Oil Plant
38..Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 632 on the 30th November, 1956 and state at what stage is the proposal for installing a Synthetic Oil Plant?

th e Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malviya): The proposal is still under examination by the Government.

Steel Plants in the Public Sector IS. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to coordinate the work of all the three steel plants in the Public Sector has since been considered; and

(b) if so, the constitution of the proposal ?

«f Steel, Mines and
fuel (SATOar Swaran 8in*h): (a) and

(b). Attention of the Hon’ble Member is invited to the reply given toy my predecessor to his question No. 807 on th ̂ 4th December, 1956. Since then, it has been decided to place the three st^el plants under the common management of Messrs. Hindustan St£el (Private) Limited as from the 1st April, 1957.

Setting up of an Oil Refinery
. f Shri D. C. Shartna:

Shri Hem Barua:
■Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Experts Committee appointed to decide the location of the fiyth oil refinery to be set up by the Ajsam Oil Company has since submit-led its report;

(b) if so, the site recommended;
ayid

(c) whether a copy of the report will be laid on the Table ?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri
K. D. Malviya): (a) to (c). The
report of the Refinery location Committee is still under examination of tl,c Government. A copy of the report w,jll be placed on the Table of the H^use in due course.

Election Petitions
f Shri Radha Raman:

U ■{ Shri Bhakt Darshan:
I Pandit D. N. Tlwary:
(_ Shri Bthhnti Mishra:

Will the Minister of Law be pleased k, state:

(a) how many election petitions in respect of recent elections to the Ix>k Sjibba and State Legislatures have b-gen filed throughout India;

(b) whether any petition in respect ojf 1951-52 elections is still pending;
a^d

(c) if so, the reasons for the delay ir, its disposal ?

The Minister of Law (Skri A. « .
S*n): (a) 470.

